- _ __ _- - - _ _ _ - _ _ _ . _ _ __ _ _ _. _ _ ._ _... _ ___ _ _ . _
. - ,
4
December 9,1998
. Mr. T. C. Feigenbaum
Executive Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
! Seabrook Station
North Atlantic Energy Service Corporation

By Primary Functional Ares .
Legend
Type Codes: Templete Codes: Functional Aroes:
BU Bulletin IA Normal Operations GPS Operations
CDR Construction 1B Operations Dunng Transients MAINT Maintenance
CEV Deviation 1C Programs and Processes ENG Engineering
eel Escalated Enforcement item 2A Equipment Condition PLTSUP Plant Support
IFl inspector follow-up item 2B Programs and Processes
LER Licensee Event Report 3A Work Performance
UC Licensing issue 3B KSA
MISC Miscellaneous 3C Work Environment
MV Minor Violation 4A Design
NCV NonCited Violation 48 Engineenns Support
NEG Negative 4C Programs and Processes
NOED Notice of Enforcement Discretion 10 Codes:
NON Notice of Non-Conformance NRC NRC
P21 Part 21 Self Self-Revated
S Po d ve Licensee Licensee
SGI Safeguard Event Report
Eels are apparant violations of NRC Requirements that are being considered for escalated enforcement action in accordance with the * General Statement of Policy and Procedure for NRC
Enforcement Action * (Enforcement Policy), NUREG-1600. However, the NRC has not reached its final enforcement decision en the issues identified by the Eels and the PIM entries may
be modified when the final decisions are made.
URis are unresolved items about which more information is required to determine whether the issue in question is an acceptable item, a deviation, a nonconformance, or a violation. A
URI may also be a potential violation that is not likely to be considered for escalated enforcement action. However, the NRC lus not reached its final conclusens on the issues, and the
PIM entries may be modified when the final conclusions are made.
,
! tem Type (Compliance. Followup.Other). From 07/01/1998 To 10/30/1998
_ _ _ _ - _ _ -
..
.
SEABROOK PLANT ISSUES MATRIX
.
Date Type Source ID SFA Code item Description
7/30/98 Negative IR 98-04 N 1-OPS 1C The SORC review of an operability determination for a degraded compressor lubricating oil
405 SB system pressure condition could have been more complete since it did not consider all available
technicalinformation.
7/30/98 Positive IR 98-04 N 1-OPS 1C The licensee implemented severalinitiatives to improve the effectiveness of the Nuclear Safety
395 SA and Audit Review Committee.
SB
7/30/98 Positive IR 98-04 N 1-OPS 1A Safety-related systems and component material conditions were adequate.
394 2A
7/30/98 Negative IR 98-04 LP 1-OPS 1A The operators did not control a planned pressurizer levelincrease well which resulted in
393 58 exceeding the allowable pressurizer cooldown limits. A subsequent evaluation indicated that the